District Representatives
Kim Three Irons

Waynita Chaske

Joel Redfox

Duane Jackson, Sr.

Tara Yankton
Chairperson’s Office
Peggy Cavanaugh

Cora Whiteman
Secretary Treasurer’s Office
Lonna Jackson-Street
Sicily Ducheneaux

Tribal Administrator
June Yankton

Operator

Cathy Two Hearts

3rd Party Billing

Linda S Peltier

Central Repository Project
Ardis Shaw

Community Nourishment
Michelle Cavanaugh
Early Childhood Tracking
Beverly Graywater

Liz Swenson

Jeanette Rosenheim
Amy Houle

Kendell Smith

Sandy Malzahn

Heather Snow

Nicole Eagle

Ermen Brown Jr

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY

Fort Totten

Crow Hill

Wood Lake

St. Michael
Administrative Assistant

Chairperson
Executive Secretary

Secretary Treasurer
Administrative Assistant

Tribal Administrator

Operator

Manager

Director

Director

Director

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Office Assistant

HB Education Coordinator
HB Education Provider

HB Education Provider
Maintenance

Emergency Management/Veterans Services

Marty Alex
Employment & Training
Jolene Crosswhite
Myrna Greene
Roanna DeMarce
Lacey Fox

Wayne Black
Cheryl Belgarde
Marcella Knutson
Michelle Hillebrand
Leona LaRoque
Lisa Georgeson

Director

Director

Administrative Assistant

GA Case Manager

GA Case Manager

GA Case Manager

Education Case Manager
Compliance Officer

Assistant Programs Manager
Child Care Case Manager
Childcare Compliance Officer

381-2594
230-0269
230-0380
230-0318
381-9851

381-2006
381-0946

230-0378
381-8920

230-9304

381-2207

766-1667

766-1907

294-3012

766-1708

766-1238

766-1298

766-1299

766-1248

766-1254

766-1274

766-1253

766-1248

766-1706

766-1200

Fax: 766-4126
ftrep@spiritlakenation.com
wchaske@spiritlakenation.com
jredfox@spiritlakenation.com
stmrep@spiritlakenation.com
tyankton@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-4739
pcavanugh@spiritlakenation.com
slt-adminsec@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766 4739 or 766-1213
sltsectres@spiritlakenation.com
sicilyd@spiritlakenation.com

slt-admin@spiritlakenation.com
Fax:
cathyt@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-4129
th-billing@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4126
sltarchive@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 294-3072
cnmb@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-1260
sltect5@gondtc.com
sltectl@gondtc.com

sltect8 @gondtc.com
sltect3@gondtc.com

sltect6 @gondtc.com
sltecth@gondtc.com
sltect4@gondtc.com
sltect7@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-1713
emdir@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-1236
jolenel@gondtc.com
mygreene@gondtc.com
rdemarce@gondtc.com
Ifox@gondtc.com
wblack@gondtc.com
cheryl@gondtc.com
marcellak@gondtc.com
michelles@gondtc.com
leona@gondtc.com
Igeorgeson@gondtc.com



Bentley Greybear
Jewel Azure
Fawnda Solwey
Adriane Littlewind
Joy Yankton
Alicia Leftbear
Jennifer Longie
Loretta Delorme
Joseph Sherman
Shayna Black
Enrollment

Robin Smith
Winona Fox

EPA

Joshua Tweeton
Art Carmona
Craig Brown Jr.
Melissa LaCroix
Finance

Lori Brown

Kristi Thompson
Kateri DeMarce
Lora Grey Bear
Renita Shaw

Ron Walking Eagle
Jessica Alberts
Trestan DeMarce
Lynn Green

April St. Pierre
Rebecca Diaz
Bethany Yankton
Fire Department
Daniel Herman
Jennifer Black
Daniel Delorme
Christopher Cook
Noah Schulz

Fish & Wildlife Department
Robert Greywater
Leon LaRoque
Adam Laroque
Food Distribution
Mary Trottier
Brooke Black
Keith Brown

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY

Tiwahe Case Manager

Tiwahe Family Cultural Case Manager
Admin Support Specialist

Training Specialist

LIHEAP Coordinator

Transportation Dispatcher

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Director
Assistant

Director

Brownfields

Water Quality Coordinator
Environmental Technician

CFO
Records Management/File Clerk
Payroll Technician

Grants Management Specialist/Purchase Orders

Travel Coordinator
Bank Reconciliation
Junior Accountant

Grants Management Specialist/AR-AP Data

A/R Asset Technician

Grants Management Specialist
A/RA/P

Receptionist

Fire Operations Manager
Administrative Assistant
Lead Engine Boss

Fuels Tech

Structure Firefighter

Director
Game Warden
Game Warden

Director
Data Coordinator
Certification Specialist/Store Assistant

766-1206
766-1710

230-0886
230-0800

230-0798
230-4439
230-4408
230-4254

381-2857
381-9915
381-9624
381-0005
381-0006
381-0708
381-0709
381-0299
381-0486
381-0657
381-0704
381-8546

766-4222

766-4684

bgreybear@gondtc.com
jazure@gondtc.com
Fawnda.solwey@gondtc.com
adrianel@gondtc.com
joyy@spiritlakenation.com
alicialeftbear@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-1284
tribalenrollment@spiritlakenation.com
winonaf@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-1218
epadir@spiritlakenation.com
epa-brfields@spiritlakenation.com
wgcoord@spiritlakenation.com
envtech@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 381-0673
lorib@spiritlakenation.com
kthompson@spiritlakenation.com
katerid@spiritlakenation.com
lorag@spiritlakenation.com
shawr@spiritlakenation.com
ronwe@spiritlakenation.com
jessicaa@spiritlakenation.com
trestand@spiritlakenation.com
bgreen@spiritlakenation.com
aprils@spiritlakenation.com
beckyd@spiritlakenation.com
byankton@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-4424
sltfom@gondtc.com
jenniferb@gondtc.com
leadforestrytech@gondtc.com
fuelstech@gondtc.com
structure@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-1277
sltfwldir@gondtc.com
gmwarden@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4269
sltfdp@gondtc.com
brookeblack@gondtc.com
certspec@gondtc.com



Jonell Charboneau
Aaron Green

Perry Mudgett, Jr.
Nicole Sobolik
Katelyn Omen
Human Resource
Karen Jackson
Norma Robertson
Nicole DeMarce
Bernadette Brown
ICWA

Marie Martin
Janifer Jensen
Loans & Collections
Devonne Robertson
Tessie Brown
Maintenance
Vincent Shaw

Todd Belgarde
Alberta Dunn

Meth and Suicide Prevention

Kara Jetty

Almira Iceman
Mis

Marshall DeMarce
Reggie Roan Eagle

Motor Vehicle Department

Laurie Lourens
Partnership for Success
Ronald Lohnes
Procurement

Darwin Brown

Refuse Control Services
Duane Jackson

June Littlewind

Dwyane Charboneau
James Alberts, Sr.
Raybert Littlewind
Security

James Green

Matthew Robertson
Leah DeMarce

Senior Services Program
Heather Lawrence
Jaclyn Hunt

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY

Store Manager

Store Foreman

Warehouse Assistant
Nutrition Educator

Nutrition Education Assistant

Director

HR Specialist

HR Generalist
Benefits Coordinator

ICWA Coordinator
Office Assistant

Director
Administrative Assistant

Director
Janitor
Janitor

Director
Specialist

Director
Technician

Director

Coordinator

Procurement & Contracts Officer

Manager

Office Manager/billing clerk
CDL Drivers

CDL Drivers

SM Transfer Station

Security
Security
Security

Director
Administrative Assistant

766-4527
766-4527

381-0635

381-0361

381-0204

381-0786

766-4855

230-4383
230-4340

230-4450

230-4464
230-5812

381-0706
381-0707

766-1703

766-4236

381-0952

766-1267

766-1759

230-4887

766-1296

jonell.charboneau@gondtc.com
fdp-foreman@gondtc.com
pmudgett@gondtc.com
nutrition-ed@gondtc.com
komen@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-1272
karenj@spiritlakenation.com
normar@spiritlakenation.com
ndemarce@spiritlakenation.com
bernadetteb@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-4856
slticwadir@spiritlakenation.com
janiferj@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-1744
devonner@spiritlakenation.com
tessieb@spiritlakenation.com

facilities@spiritlakenation.com

msp-dir@spiritlakenation.com
msp-spec@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 381-0675
mdemarce@spiritlakenation.com
reggier@spiritlakenation.com
Fax:

lauriel@spiritlakenation.com

Fax: 766-4126
ronaldl@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-4126
Darwin.brown@spiritlakenation.com
Fax 766-1283
djackson@spiritlakenation.com
sltrcs@gondtc.com

sltsecurity@spiritlakenation.com
security2 @spiritlakenation.com

Fax: 766-1815
sltsrservices@gondtc.com
srassist@gondtc.com



Sharon Brien

Robert Green
Bernadine Whiteshield
Clarence Guy

Carla Carmona

RaNell Cavanaugh
Elisha Poulsen
Darlene Myhre
SORNA

LaRissa McKay

Spirit Lake Health Center

SLHC-Administration
Dixie Omen
Codi Malnourie
Sandra Joramo
Dianne Lohnes
Deborah Bendickson
Tracy Charboneau

SLHC-Behavioral Health

Winona St. Claire

Heidi Parisien
SLHC-Business Office

Carolyn Cavanaugh
SLHC-Dental

Michelle Ironheart

Ashley Redfox
SLHC-Facilities

David Riggle

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY

Head Cook

Driver

Cook Assistant
Liaison-Home Visitor

MACEF Assistant Coordinator
MACF Community Outreach
MACF QSP

MACF QSP

Director

Ccoo

Executive Assistant
PIC

Credentialing Tech
Telephone Operator
Compliance Officer

MSA
Case Manager

Business Office Manager

Lead Dental Assistant
MSA Dental

Facilities Manager

SLHC-Health Information Systems

Jeannie Brininger
Mary Thompson
Amanda Mindt
Audrey Ross
Kristi Thompson

Donna Black-Graywater

Joseph De la paz
SLHC-Housekeeping

Erik Parisien

Marilyn Thompson
SLHC-IT

James Pool

Marty Dalzell
SLHC-Security

Samuel Cloud

Clemence Charboneau

HIM - Supervisor

Medical Records Tech/Coder
Medical Records Tech
Medical Records Tech
Medical Records Tech
Medical Records Tech

CAC

Custodian
Custodian

IT Specialist
Clo

Main Clinic

Admin Building

766-4862

766-4818
766-1600
EXT:

766-1605
766-1611
113-3001
113-3002
113-3101
766-1672
EXT:

766-1613
766-1666
EXT:

766-1634
EXT:

766-1603
766-1615
EXT:

766-1643

766-1608
766-1662
113-3067
113-3068
113-3070
113-3069
766-1602
EXT:
113-3082
113-3082
EXT:
766-1601
766-1675
Phone
113-3119

macf-assist@gondtc.com
macf-outreach@gondtc.com
macf-gsp@gondtc.com
macf-gsp2@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4830
Imckay@spiritlakenation.com

Dixie.Omen@ihs.gov
Codi.Malnourie@ihs.gov
Sandra.Joramo@ihs.gov
Dianne.Lohnes@ihs.gov
Deborah.Bendickson@ihs.gov
Tracy.charboneau@ihs.gov
Fax: 766-1637
Winona.st.Claire@ihs.gov
Heidi.Parisien@ihs.gov
Fax: 766-1630
Carolyn.Cavanaugh@ihs.gov
Fax: 766-1638
Michelle.lronheart@ihs.gov
Ashley.redfox@ihs.gov
Fax: 766-1644
David.Riggle@ihs.gov
EXT:
Jeannie.Brininger@ihs.gov
Mary.thompson@ihs.gov
Amanda.Mindt@ihs.gov
Rowena.Ross@ihs.gov
Kristi.Thompson@ihs.gov
Donna Black-Graywater
Joseph.delaPaz@ihs.gov
SLHC-Housekeeping
Erik.Parisien@ihs.gov
Marilyn.Thompson@ihs.gov
SLHC-IT
James.Pool@ihs.gov
Marty.Dalzell@ihs.gov
SLHC-Security
Samuel.Cloud@ihs.gov



SLHC-Lab
Jeremy Gourneau

SLHC-Nursing
Sharon Whitmer
Katherine Foret
Lisa Wallace
Alyssa Armentrout
Melanie Kamp
Bria Buehler
Mikkel Buckmier
Trisha Hoffart
Angela Cross
LaShanda WalkingEagle
Sangeigh Delorme
Catherine Leftbear
Chantel Ross
Debra Belgarde
Sheyenne Bustos
Lenae Lee

SLHC-Property & Supply

Ramon Malnourie
Jeremy Robertson

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY

Supervisor

DON

RN

RN

RN

RN

RN

RN

RN

LPN

MSA-Nursing
MSA-Nursing

CNA

CNA

Clinical Care Coordinator
MSA-Case Management
Dietitian

Procurement & Supply Tech

Supply Tech

SLHC-Purchased/Referred Care

Wanda Thomas
Anita Cavanaugh
Barbara Guy
SLHC-Radiology
Colette Byrum

Health System Specialist
MSA-PRC
MSA-PRC

Medical Instrument Tech

Spirit Lake Project Management

Whalen Shaw
Tax Department
Mardell Merrick
Myra K. Hunt
TERO

Shelly Luger
Joan Black
Gerard Thompson
Tiwahe

Darcy Smith
Patricia White
Tourism
Douglas Sevigny
Tribal Court

Joe Vetsch
Arlene Belgarde

Manager

Director
Administrative Assistant

Director
Administrative Assistant
Compliance

Tiwahe Program Developer

Tiwahe Case Manager

Director

Chief Judge
Court Administrator

EXT:

766-1604
EXT:

766-1624
766-1650
766-1652
766-1653
766-1654
766-1658
766-1655
766-1673
766-1663
766-1610
113-3032

766-1651
766-1660
766-1661
EXT:

766-1619
113-3078

113-3014
113-3011
EXT:

766-1629
381-0951

381-0953
381-0948

230-4642
381-0950
381-0949

766-4736

381-0945

766-4244

Fax: 766-1640
Jeremy.Gourneau@ihs.gov
Fax: 766-1626
Sharon.Whitmer@ihs.gov
Katherine.Foret@ihs.gov
Lisa.Wallace@ihs.gov
Alyssa.Armentrout@ihs.gov
Melanie.Kamp@ihs.gov
Bria.Buehler@ihs.gov
Mikkel.Buckmier@ihs.gov
Trisha.Hoffart@ihs.gov
Angela.Cross@ihs.gov
LaShanda.WalkingEagle@ihs.gov
Sangeigh.Delorme@ihs.gov
Catherine.Leftbear@ihs.gov
Chantel.Ross@ihs.gov
Debra.Belgarde@ihs.gov
Sheyenne.Bustos@ihs.gov
Lenae.lee @ihs.gov

Fax: 766-1620
Ramon.Malnourie@ihs.gov
Jeremy.Robertson@ihs.gov
EXT:
Wanda.Thomas@ihs.gov
Anita.Cavanaugh@ihs.gov
Barbara.Guy@ihs.gov

Fax: 766-1648
Colette.Byrum@ihs.gov

slt-pm@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-1850
slt-taxdir@spiritlakenation.com
mkh.slttax@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4592
tero@spiritlakenation.com
joanb@gondtc.com
gerardt@gondtc.com

Fax:

tiwahe-pd@gondtc.com
tiwahe-cm@gondtc.com

Fax:
Slt-tourism@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-4776
chiefjudge@gondtc.com
courtadmin@gondtc.com



Martina Morgan
Leola White

Brittany Ilceman

Jeff Diemert
Breanna Vangrinsven
Stephen Fetch

Mike Leaf

William Cavanaugh
Kari Walking Eagle
Kirsten Cavanaugh
Christina Kissinger
Amanda Engen
Marian Ducheneaux
Kyle Iron Lightning
Kendra Mulder

Mary Ann Dunbar
Lorna DuBois-Walking Eagle
Tribal Education
Charmayne Bohanon
Tribal Health
DeShawn Lawrence
Hilda Garcia

Tribal Health CHR
Lisa Robertson

Dawn Ironhawk
Jesse McKay

Darrick Ami

Lindsey Schulz

Tribal Health Education
Shantel DuBois
Tribal Health EMS
Elton Greywater
Myra Cavanaugh

Zev Rush

Hannah Miller
Darren Schemionek
Daryl Crispin

Darcie Jackson
Heather Joshua
Casey Korb

Anthony Charboneau IV
Joseph Jetty
Emmanual Medicine Stone
Dwight Jackson

Ryan Jetty

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY

Criminal Clerk of Court
Civil Clerk of Court

Adult Probation Officer
Tribal Prosecutor

Adult Public Defender
Adult Public Defender
Process Server/Bailiff
Associate Judge

Juvenile Clerk of Courts
Juvenile Intake Officer
Juvenile Public Defender
Juvenile Presenter
Assistant Clerk of Court
Code Developer

Law Clerk

Guardian Ad Litem
Community Service Coordinator

Manager

Executive Assistant
Office Manager

Healthcare Outreach
Healthcare Outreach
Healthcare Outreach
Healthcare Outreach
Healthcare Outreach

Health Educator

Director/Paramedic
Admin Assistant
Paramedic
Paramedic
Paramedic
AEMT

EMT

EMT

EMT

EMR

EMR

EMR

EMR

EMR

230-0972
766-4236
Ext. 431
Ext. 421
766-4236
Ext. 436

766-4236
Ext. 445

766-4223

criminalclerk@gondtc.com
civilclerk@gondtc.com
adultprobation@gondtc.com
slprosecutor@gondtc.com
Breanna.vangrinsven@gmail.com
stephen@swensethlawoffice.com
bailiff@gondtc.com
associatejudge@gondtc.com
family-clerk@gondtc.com
jio@gondtc.com
jdefender@gondtc.com
jpresenter@gondtc.com
assistantclerk@gondtc.com
tkironlightning@gmail.com
lawclerk@gondtc.com
guardian@gondtc.com
cscoordinator@gondtc.com
Fax: 766-1213
sltedu@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-4878
thassist@gondtc.com
hgarcia@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4878

sltchrO2 @gondtc.com
SltchrO3@gondtc.com
sltchrO5@gondtc.com
sltchrO6@gondtc.com
sltchrO7 @gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4878
shanteld@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4730
slemsmgr@gondtc.com
slemsadmin@gondtc.com
millerhrh@gmail.com
Zev.rush@gondtc.com



Chandra Yankton
Rece Jetty
Christopher Cook
Marty Greywater
Lindsey Walkingeagle
Tribal Health Events
Tammie Putnam

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY

EMR
EMR
EMR
EMR
EMR

Event Coordinator

Tribal Health Native Connections

Alice Thompson

Breann Cook

Tribal Health OEH
Robert Charboneau
Lynnia Bustos

Tribal Health Prevention
Darian Jackson

Public Health Nurses
Cheri Schaffer

Jessica Tweeton

Gail Olafson

Lashawnda Kenner
Recovery & Wellness
Wicahpi Tawacinhehomni
Darla Thiele

Sheila Blueshield

Justin Cavanaugh

Astel Cavanaugh

Dinah Aceveda

Tribal Health Special Diabetes

Darcy Lohnes
Melissa Dauphinais
Jacob DeMarce

Farin Liggett

Bradly Jensen

Tribal Health Transportation
Phyllis Dubois

Lorna Youngbird
Joseph Lawrence
Marty Greywater
Delmer Youngbird Sr.
Kenneth Hill

Tayron Dunn

Cheryl Spottedbird
Clayton DuBois

Director

Training & Education Coordinator

Manager
Compliance Officer

Prevention Coordinator

Manager/RN

Public Health Nurse
Community Health Nurse
Public Health Nurse

Program Manager

Sunka Wakan Ah Ku, Director
Secretary/Driver
Driver/Custodian

Intake Counselor

Licensed Addiction Counselor

Special Diabetes Director
Data Coordinator

Fitness Technician
Fitness Tech

Outreach Coordinator

Manager
Assistant
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver

Tribal Historic Preservation Office

Erich Longie

THPO Officer

766-4236

381-0047

766-4236

766-4236

766-4236
Ext. 427

766-4285

766-4988

766-1207
Ext. 435

766-4031

Fax: 766-4878
th-evntcoord@gondtc.com
Fax: 766-4878
slt-natcon@gondtc.com
slt-natcontec@gondtc.com
Fax: 766-4730
oeh@gondtc.com
oeh-co@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4878
thpreventcoord@gondtc.com
Fax: 766-4878
th-nurse@gondtc.com
th-phn@gondtc.com
th-chn@gondtc.com
th-phn3@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-1229
wita@gondtc.com
dthiele@gondtc.com
sblueshield@gondtc.com
jjeremy@gondtc.com
mastel@gondtc.com
daceveda@gondtc.com
Fax: 766-4942
dlohnes@spiritlakenation.com
dataclerk@gondtc.com
healthtech@gondtc.com
healthech2@gondtc.com
bjensen@spiritlakenation.com
Fax: 766-4878
th-transcoor@gondtc.com
thtranasst@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4053
thpo@gondtc.com



Susie Fox

Paco de la Paz
Tribal Housing
Elaine Robinson
Gary Jetty

Tribal Planning
Ila McKay

Brenda Robertson
Ryan Brown
Monique Lambert
Tribal Realty
Joanne Smith
Tribal Roads
Clarence Greene
Ryan Leaf

Cody Graywater
Tribal Social Services

Erica Thompson-Cavanaugh

Diana Azure
Savannah Poitra

Jean Robertson

Gloria Redroad

Wade Longie
Sharlotte Martin
Tribal Social Services CPS
Alison Schmidt
Marissa Goodvoice
Victim Assistance
Imogene Belgarde
Ann McKay

Mary Ann Ott

Shayna Black
Anthony Delorme
Vocational Rehabilitation
Marshall Longie

Ricky Walter Jr.
Melissa Grey Bear
Annalissa Goodsoldier
Tara Charboneau
Water Resource
Robert Thompson Sr.
Jessica McKay

Oliver Gourd Jr.
Pernell Jackson

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY

Administrative Assistant
Compliance Officer

Manager
Maintenance Worker

Director

Grants Administrator
EDA Planner

Grant Writer

Realty Officer

Director
Operator
Operator

Director

Admin Assistant

Case Manager

Case Manager

Family Preservationist
Case Manager

Foster Care Recruiter

CFS Case Manager
CFS Investigator

Director
Data/File Clerk

Domestic Violence Advocate
Domestic Violence Advocate

Sexual Assault Advocate

Director

Senior Outreach Worker
Outreach Counselor
Receptionist

Outreach Counselor

Director

Administrative Assistant
Water Operator

Water Operator Supervisor

766-1817

766-1700

230-4504

766-1297

766-4404
Ext. 102

Ext. 110
Ext. 103
Ext. 105
Ext. 107
Ext. 106
766-2100
Ext. 104
Ext. 105

766-1816

766-4446

766-1209

sfox@gondtc.com
compofc@gondtc.com
Fax: 766-4843
slthousing@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-1713
sltplanning@gondtc.com
brendar@spiritlakenation.com
sltplanningpm@gondtc.com
sltplanning-gw2@gondtc.com
Fax: 766-1727
sltrealty@gondtc.com

Fax:

roadsbia@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4722
slss-dir@gondtc.com
Slss-admin@gondtc.com
caseman3@gondtc.com
slss-casemanl@gondtc.com
fampres@gondtc.com
slss-caseman4@gondtc.com
slss-caseman2 @gondtc.com
Fax: 766-2102
slss-cps2@gondtc.com
slss-investigator@gondtc.com
Fax: 766-4550
vap-dir@gondtc.com
vap-data@gondtc.com
vap-dval@gondtc.com
vap-dva2 @gondtc.com
vap-saa@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-1310
mjlongie@gondtc.com
rwalter@gondtc.com
vroutreach2@gondtc.com
slvr-recept@gondtc.com
vocassist@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4253
sltwrdir@spiritlakenation.com
sltwradmin@gondtc.com
sltwrop2 @spiritlakenation.com
sltwrop3 @spiritlakenation.com



Water Resource Sioux Utilities

Darcy Longie
Alfred Thompson Jr.

Wellness Center Wood Lake

Geoffrey Leftbear
Albin Georgeson

Wellness Center St. Michael

Angie Robertson

Roberta Littleghost

Jaylan LaRock

Wellness Center Crow Hill
Cynthia Thomas

Lynette Lovejoy

Wellness Center Ft. Totten
Ivan Lovejoy

WIC

Jennifer Canapi

Joel Cavanaugh

Sandra Schuh

SPIRIT LAKE TRIBE EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY

Right-of- Way Planner
Sioux Utilities Operator

Coordinator
Aide

Coordinator
Aide
Aide

Coordinator
Aide

Coordinator
Manager

Certification
Nutritionist

766-1209

294-3390

766-4351

766-1276

766-4300

766-4242

Fax: 766-4253
siouxutilities@gondtc.com
su-op@gondtc.com

Fax:
tokiorecdir@gondtc.com

Fax:
smwellness@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-1287
cyndithomas@gondtc.com

Fax: 766-4733
ftwellness@gondtc.com
Fax: 766-1735
jennifer.canapi@ihs.gov
joelc@gondtc.com
sschuh@nd.gov



